

# FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

**Document:** Research and Development

**Effective Date:** 01/05/2023

**Program:** Specification Program

**Revised By:** Nancy Zuniga

**Location:** GDF/TONNE

**Approved By:** Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer

**Item Name:** GDF WHEAT POCKET PITA 12/6 CNT

**Product Code#** RS000007

FINAL WEIGHT PER PITA			
56 g	(+/- 6 g)		
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION			
	MINIMUM	TARGET	MAXIMUM
BAG WEIGHT (g)	336	340	370
LENGTH (in.)	6	6	6
PRODUCT ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS			
MOISTURE %	28-31 %		
PH LEVEL	<5.6		

## ITEM DESCRIPTION

**Flavor:** Typical Wheat Pita Baked Flavor, no off flavor or aroma

**Appearance/Color:** Un-Cut Pocket ; Round Slightly brown on Top and Bottom

**Texture:** Typical of pita bread - chewy

## ITEM PACKAGING

<b>Primary Packaging:</b>	Printed Bags & Quick Locks	<b>Primary Case Type:</b>	PRINTED BOX
<b>No. of Pieces / Bag:</b>	6 Pieces Per Bag	<b>No. of Bags / Case:</b>	12 count bags
<b>Cases Per Pallet:</b>	91 Cases per pallet	<b>Case Gross Wt. (lbs):</b>	10.50 lbs
<b>Rows Per Pallet (Hi):</b>	13 cases high	<b>Case Gross Wt. (kg):</b>	4.8 kg
<b>Cases Per Row (Ti):</b>	7 cases per layer	<b>Case Net Wt. (lbs):</b>	9.00 lbs
<b>Case Dimensions:</b>	19 1/4 x 12 3/4 x 4 11/16 in.	<b>Case Net Wt. (kg):</b>	4.1 kg
<b>UPC Number:</b>	0-75365-10088-7	<b>Cases Cube (Cu. Ft.):</b>	0.78 Cu. Ft.
<b>GTIN Code Number:</b>	100-75365-10077-8	<b>Pallet Weight (lbs/kg):</b>	1005.5 lbs (456 kg)

## STORAGE & SHELF LIFE & CODE DATE FORMAT

<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	FROZEN (10°F or below)	<b>Distributed:</b>	FROZEN 10°F or Less
<b>Shelf Life from Production:</b>	Frozen (0°F): 7 Months	<b>Code Date Format:</b>	Packaging Container
	Thawed (70°F): 6 Days		1 Digit Year + Julian Date + Shift + MT
	Allow 24 hours to thaw and code for 6 days prior to sale. After thawing, maintain at ambient temperature, refrigeration not required		Shipping Container
			1 Digit Year + Julian Date + Shift + MT

**Certified Kosher**  
YES - KOSHER  
PAREVE

**Certified Halal**  
NO

**Certified Organic**  
NO

**Certified CN**  
NO

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**INGREDIENTS:** WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, CITRIC ACID.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT.**

*\*PROCESSED ON EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES SOYBEAN AND SESAME. \*DOES NOT CONTAIN BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS*

# FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

**Document:** Research and Development

**Effective Date:** 01/05/2023

**Program:** Specification Program

**Revised By:** Nancy Zuniga

**Location:** GDF/TONNE

**Approved By:** Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer

## NUTRITIONALS PER SERVING SIZE

**Recommend Serving Size:** 1 loaf (56 g)  
**Servings Per Container:** 6

<b>Product Nutritionals</b>	Serving Size	1 loaf (56g)	
	Servings Per Conatiner	6	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>			
<b>Calories</b>	160		
		<b>% DV (Based on 2000 Calorie Diet)</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b>	1g		1%
Saturated Fat	0g		0%
Trans Fat	0g		-
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg		0%
<b>Sodium</b>	260mg		11%
<b>Total Carbs</b>	30g		11%
Dietary Fiber	4g		14%
Sugars	1g		-
Added Sugars	1g		2%
<b>Protein</b>	8g		-
Vitamin D 0.3mcg	2%		
Calcium 100mg	8%		
Iron 1.6mg	8%		
Potassium 160mg	4%		

## ALLERGENS AND OTHER SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

	Column I	Column II	Column III
ALLERGEN	Present in the Product	Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	NO	NO
Milk and Dairy Products	NO	NO	NO
Eggs	NO	NO	NO
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and Molluscs	NO	NO	NO
Soy	NO	NO	NO
Wheat	YES	YES	YES
Sesame Seeds	NO	NO	NO
Sulfites	NO	NO	NO
Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	NO	NO	NO